

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 62 of 2025
With
MC(WP(C)) No. 56 of 2025

Longjam Anil Singh & 5 ors.
Vs.

Petitioners

Union of India & 4 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

02.06.2025

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel made a prayer on behalf of all the members of the High Court Bar Association Manipur for adjournment of hearing of all the cases listed today on the ground that almost all the members of the Bar cannot attend Court today due to the sudden flood which occurred in many part of the State. It has also been submitted that because of the flood, hearing of the cases through virtual mode cannot also be done. The learned senior counsel accordingly prays for fixing a date for listing of all the cases listed today and to extend all the interim order passed earlier till the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 25.07.2025.

JUDGE